PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7140058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 020732 Frame 0765. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE WAS INCORRECTLY LISTED AS CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC. INSTEAD OF FLEETGUARD, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M. YONUSHONIS	03/13/2008
TAO YOU	03/11/2005
MATTHEW P. HENRICHSEN	03/24/2008
RENTONG WANG	03/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEETGUARD, INC.
Street Address:	2931 ELM HILL PIKE
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7393386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)672-5399			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	312-8	332-4500		
Email:	Jhero	Jherold@Foley.com		
Correspondent Name:	MARSHALL J. BROWN FOLEY & LARDNER LLP			
Address Line 1:	3000 K ST. NW.			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	89934-1165 7393386		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARSHALL J BROWN		
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/25/2022		
Total Attachments: 6				

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Thomas M. Yonushor	าเร		03/13/2008	
Tao You			03/11/2008	
Matthew P. Henrichse	en		03/24/2008	
Rentong Wang			03/27/2008	
	ATA			
Name:	Cummins Filtration	IP, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 - 73rd Avenue	e NE		
City:	Minneapolis			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55432			
		Numb		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 11138834		
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(414)271-5770Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:414-271-7590Email:joannk@andruslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLPAddress Line 1:100 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 1100Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4695-00114		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Michael E. Taken		
Total Attachments: 4 500501958			PATENT REEL: 058853 FRAME: 0429;	

source=2008-04-01_8-02-4689_4695-00114_Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-04-01_8-02-4689_4695-00114_Assignment#page2.tif source=2008-04-01_8-02-4689_4695-00114_Assignment#page3.tif source=2008-04-01_8-02-4689_4695-00114_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT FILTER WITH RESIDUAL STRESS CONTROL

Application Number: 11/138,834 Filing Date: 05/26/2005 Atty. Docket No. 4695-00114 Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fleetguard, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and located and doing business at 2931 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

	Myonushonio	Date: March 13, 2008
(Sign	lature)	
Name typed or printed:	Thomas M. Yonushonis	
Address:	<u>4412 Mallard Point</u> <u>Columbus, IN 47201</u>	
State of <u>INDIANA</u>)	
County of BARTHOLOM	IEW) ss	
		re me personally appeared said Thomas M. above instrument and acknowledged to me that he
	the uses and purposes therein set	
SEAL	Te	J.M.
	Notary Public	
	My Commissi	on expires: 8-APR-2012

Page 1 of 3

Title: EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT FILTER WITH RESIDUAL STRESS CONTROL

Application Number: 11/138,834

.

Filing Date: 05/26/2005

Atty. Docket No. 4695-00114 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:(Signat	\tilde{h}		Date:	0]/11/00
(Signat	ure)			
Name typed or printed: Address:	Tao You 7130 Turnberry Roa Madison, WI 53719	ad		
State of <u>WISCONSIN</u> County of <u>SFINE</u>) ss)			
On this 1^{+1} day of M_{+1} day of M_{+1} me to be the person who exect same for the uses and purposes	therein set forth.	iment and ac	knowledge	y appeared said Tao You, known to d to me that he or she executed the
SEAL	Not My	ary Public Commission	expires:	Fischer June 28, 2009
Inventor:(Signat			Date:	
Name typed or printed: Address:		<u>nsen</u>		
State of)) ss)			
On this day of	, 2	008, before cuted the abo	me perso ve instrum	nally appeared said Matthew P. ent and acknowledged to me that he

or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public		-	
My Commission expires:	 		

Page 2A of 3 Page 2 of 3-

> PATENT REEL: 058853 FRAME: 0432;

Title: EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT FILTER WITH RESIDUAL STRESS CONTROL

Application Number: 11/138,834

Filing Date: 05/26/2005

Atty. Docket No. 4695-00114 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:		Date:
(Signat	ture)	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Tao You 7130 Turnberry Road Madison, WI 53719	
State of		
County of	;	
On this day of	, 2008, be	fore me personally appeared said Tao You, known to and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the
SEAL		
	Notary Pu My Comm	blic nission expires:
Inventor: <u>Matta</u> (Signat	ture)	Date: Merch_ 24 2008
Name typed or printed: Address:	Matthew P. Henrichsen 14409 Guthrie Way Apple Valley, MN 55124	
State of INDIANA County of BARTHOLOME) 5%	
On this 24^{29} day of MA	<u>RCN</u> , 2008, H e the person who executed t	his and the second seco
	•	hission expires:

Page 2B of 3 -Page 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 058853 FRAME: 0433)

Title: EXHAUST AFTERTREATMENT FILTER WITH RESIDUAL STRESS CONTROL

Application Number: 11/138,834

Filing Date: 05/26/2005

Atty. Docket No. 4695-00114 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:	Rents	\sim	Date: _	3/27/2008
-	(Signature)		

Name typed or printed: Address: Rentong Wang 244 N. Country Brook Street Columbus, IN 47201

State of	INDIANA)
County of	BARTHOLOMEW) ss)

On this 27^{\times} day of MARCH, 2008, before me personally appeared said Rentong Wang, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

arem set forui.	·
Ver Joth	
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:/8	-NPN-2012